## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COUNTRY ARCHER, INC.		10/01/2014	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S&E GOURMET CUTS, INC	
Street Address:	379 E Industrial Rd	
City:	San Bernardino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92408	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4291993	COUNTRY ARCHER	
Registration Number:	4291994	INCISORS WEREN'T MEANT FOR SALAD	
Registration Number:	4423957	COUNTRY ARCHER JERKY CO EST 1977	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2133873636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: chongroh@gmail.com

Chong Roh **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3600 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 2228 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chong Roh
SIGNATURE:	/cr/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 0** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005469 FRAME: 0795

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005469 FRAME: 0796

**RECORDED: 03/02/2015**